December 2006
LP3917
CDMA Cellular Phone Power Management Unit
General Description
LP3917 is a complete Power Management Unit designed for
CDMA cellular phones. LP3917 PMU contains 9 low noise low
dropout voltage regulators, 2 buck regulators, an USB
Transceiver, two comparators and a high speed serial inter-

Package Marking Information
20176204
Ordering Information
Startup
HF_PWR
trigger
LK
Option
Part Number
Package
Marking
Supplied As NSC Drawing
Sequential Edge No
LP3917RL-S
V01
250 units tape and reel
RLA49
LP3917RLX-S 1000 units tape and reel
Non-Sequential Edge No
LP3917RL-M
V05
250 units tape and reel
LP3917RLX-M 1000 units tape and reel
Sequential Level No
LP3917RL-Q
V04
250 units tape and reel
LP3917RLX-Q 1000 units tape and reel
Sequential Level Yes
LP3917RL-QL
V06
250 units tape and reel
LP3917RLX-QL 1000 units tape and reel
Non-Sequential Level No
LP3917RL-N
V03
250 units tape and reel
LP3917RLX-N 1000 units tape and reel
Non-Sequential Level Yes
LP3917RL-NL
V07
250 units tape and reel
LP3917RLX-NL 1000 units tape and reel
3 www.national.com
L
P
3